• Seismic required for oil
and gas exploration

• RRRs at all time low

• Exploration phase

• Well data and monitoring
including OBN and CCS

• Significant exposure
to life-of-field phase

• Offshore wind

• CCS

• Solar energy

• Attractive capital
allocation

• Balance sheet allows
for opportunistic
investments

• MC data library
sales/invest ratio 2x

• Newest seismic fleet
in the industry with highest
avg. streamer capacity

TGS – A Compelling Energy Investment Case

Summary

TGS has executed an ambitious consolidation plan to address changes

in marketplace
• Opportunistic timing driven by strong balance sheet

• Leading position in all segments

• Strong track-record of integration

Clear near-term priorities of realizing synergies, reducing debt and

becoming the preferred partner of the energy industry

Ambitious growth targets for New Energy business and well positioned

to capitalize on growth in exploration spending

World-class leadership team with best combination of talent from

acquired companies

Appendix

44

Pro-Forma Income Statement – Produced (POC)

(All amounts in USD 1,000s) Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 2022 Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 2023

Multi-client revenues 174,479   256,895   203,263   287,022   921,658   198,186   217,982   271,416   230,497   918,081

Contract 75,601   77,220   123,239   175,674   451,735   191,436   193,997   183,443   182,720   751,596

Revenues 250,080   334,115   326,502   462,696   1,373,393   389,622   411,979   454,859   413,218   1,669,677

Cost of sales 45,071   39,399   65,384   83,484   233,337   112,182   93,566   90,462   74,663   370,873

Amortization and impairment of the multi-client library 103,298   105,939   132,779   133,421   475,436   132,728   132,446   155,415   107,287   527,876

Personnel costs 61,575   55,716   56,485   62,409   236,185   75,134   73,560   73,515   78,252   300,461

Other operating expenses 20,187   13,117   15,568   19,050   67,922   26,392   17,515   22,781   17,368   84,056

Depreciation, amortization and impairment 34,907   25,386   28,413   44,466   133,173   39,812   40,969   30,545   58,411   169,738

Total operating expenses 265,037   239,557   298,629   342,830   1,146,053   386,248   358,055   372,719   335,982   1,453,003

EBIT (14,957)   94,558   27,873   119,866   227,340   3,374   53,924   82,140   77,235   216,674

EBITDA 123,247   225,883   189,065   297,753   835,949   129,354   78,522   73,274   30,052   914,287

Accounts based on Produced revenues, calculated in accordance with percentage of completion of multi-client projects.

Unaudited financial information, based on TGS legacy accounting principles

45

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet – IFRS

Accounts based on Produced revenues, calculated in accordance with percentage of completion of multi-client projects.

Unaudited financial information, based on TGS legacy accounting principles

(All amounts in USD 1,000s) 30/06/2024 31/12/2023

Intangible assets: Multi-client library 1,106,150   1,066,684

Other intangible assets 159,062   147,920